
 

 
 
 

Memo 
 
Date:  July 1, 2019 
  
To:  Priests, Deacons and Parish Staff 
   
From:  Office of the Auxiliary Bishops 
 
Re: Priests Supply List – July 1, 2019 

           
 
Please see the attached list of priests available for supply work. 
 
If you would like to be added or deleted from the list, please contact Verónica 
Reyes at vreyes@archatl.com. 
 
Thank you. 

mailto:vreyes@archatl.com


PRIESTS AVAILABLE FOR SUPPLY WORK  
IN THE ARCHDIOCESE OF ATLANTA 

 
 

ARCHDIOCESAN PRIESTS 

 Father Brian Baker   bbaker@archatl.com   470-558-5106 
Father Jaime Barona*   jbarona@archatl.com   770-855-7934 
Monsignor Edward Branch  ebranch@archatl.com   404-788-9394 

 Father Anthony Curran   anthonycurran2@aol.com  570-492-9362 
 Father Bob Frederick   rfrederick@archatl.com   404-219-7136  

Father Victor Galier    vgalier@archatl.com   404-735-5675 
  (only Saturday or Sunday Evenings)  
 Father Branson Hipp   bhipp@archatl.com   678-977-2249  

Father Daniel Ketter   dketter@archatl.com   404-918-3256 
Father John Kieran*   jckieran@gmail.com   770-312-6074 

 Father Patrick Kingery   pkingery@archatl.com   404-861-8761 
Father Douglas Medlin    douglas_medlin@yahoo.com  678-618-9590 

  (only Parishes in NE Deanery) 
 Father Joseph Morris   josmorr@gmail.com   770-596-6854 
 Father Tri Nguyen   tnguyen2@archatl.com   678-907-4860   

Father Adam Ozimek   aozimeck@archatl.com   404-599-7705   
 Father Kevin Peek   kpeek@archatl.com   404-834-3844  

Father Rey Pineda   rpineda@archatl.com   404-680-6806  
Father Thad Rudd   frrudd@gmail.com   706-969-8118 

 Monsignor Jim Schillinger  jschillinger@archatl.com   404-931-7913 
 Father Patrick Scully   pscully@archatl.com   404-290-4226 
  (not available Sundays 10am-1pm) 

Father Balappa Selveraj   bselveraj@archatl.com   678-761-6657  
Father Vincent Sullivan   vsullivan@archatl.com   678-617-4130 
Father Richard Tibbetts   clarkricky10@gmail.com  770-891-1242 
Father Fred Wendel   fwendel@archatl.com   770-680-6513  

 Father Bill Williams   wwilliams@archatl.com   770-317-5959 
Father Steve Yander   syander@archatl.com   404-408-0600 

  
PRIESTS OF OTHER DIOCESES WORKING/RESIDING IN THE ARCHDIOCESE 

 Father Giles Conwill   gconwill1@gmail.com   404-680-8833 
Father Jean Ikanga   jeanikanga@yahoo.com   847-814-1811 
Father Roy Lee    rlee641999@joimail.com   404-226-8170 

 Father Tim Ryan*   timgarna@bellsouth.net   678-852-3684 
 

RELIGIOUS ORDER PRIESTS 
 Missionaries of St. Frances de Sales   
 Father Joseph Pottemmel, MSFS  jpottemmel@gmail.com   678-336-9118 
  

Legionaries of Christ* 
 Father Lino Otero, LC   lotero@archatl.com    914-295-7780 
  (Contact for all Legionaries of Christ Priests in Atlanta) 
  

Society of Mary – Marist 
 Father David Musso, S.M.  mussod@marist.com   770-457-7201 
 Father Ralph Olek, S.M.   olekr@marist.com   770-936-6446 
 
 Order of the Preachers - Dominicans 
 Father Arthur Kirwin   boherlahan37@gmail.com  214-734-4491 
  (only for Downtown/Midtown area) 
 
 Bilingual (*) 

Please contact vreyes@archatl.com or call 404-920-7333 to update Revised:  June 28, 2019 -- VAR 
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